New Renault Koleos
Dimensions

RENAULT

Passion for life

DIMENSIONS (mm)
Global lenght
Wheelbase

m OO @ >

G/G1
H
H1
J
K
L
M
M1
N
N1
P
P1
Y
Y1
Y2
71
z2

Z3

Front overhang

Rear overhang

Front track ground

Rear track ground

Overall width / with unfolded mirrors / with folded mirrors
Overall height, MVDOM

Height with opened trunk, MVDOM

Trunk sill height, MVDOM

Ground clearance, MVDOM

Knee radius in 2" row

Elbow width, row 1

Elbow width, row 2

Shoulder width, row 1

Shoulder width, row 2

Front headroom, seat in median position

Rear headroom, seat in median position

Width of upper luggage compartment entrance / Maximum boot width
Lower boot entrance

Interior width between wheel arches

Maximum loading length with rear bench seat folded down
Loading length behind rear seats

Height under rear shelf

Minimal boot volume (2™ row unfolded) dm3 VDA:

Maximal boot volume (2™ row folded) dm3 VDA:

* Normal roof / Sunroof

4,673
2,705
930
1,038
1,501
1,586
1,843/ 2,063/ 1,864
1,678
2,118.1
770
210
289
1,483
1,456
1,449
1,419
953 NR / 891 SR*
911 NR / 903 SR*
902 /1,091.7
1,034.8
1,066.3
1,889.3
973.6
365.5
498
1,706



