

New Renault Koleos



DIMENS	SIONS (mm)	
Α	Global lenght	4,673
В	Wheelbase	2,705
С	Front overhang	930
D	Rear overhang	1,038
E	Front track ground	1,591
F	Rear track ground	1,586
G/G1	Overall width / with unfolded mirrors / with folded mirrors	1,843 / 2,063 / 1,864
Н	Overall height, MVDOM	1,678
H1	Height with opened trunk, MVDOM	2,118.1
J	Trunk sill height, MVDOM	770
K	Ground clearance, MVDOM	210
L	Knee radius in 2 nd row	289
M	Elbow width, row 1	1,483
M1	Elbow width, row 2	1,456
N	Shoulder width, row 1	1,449
N1	Shoulder width, row 2	1,419
Р	Front headroom, seat in median position	953 NR / 891 SR*
P1	Rear headroom, seat in median position	911 NR / 903 SR*
Υ	Width of upper luggage compartment entrance / Maximum boot width	902 / 1,091.7
Y1	Lower boot entrance	1,034.8
Y2	Interior width between wheel arches	1,066.3
Z 1	Maximum loading length with rear bench seat folded down	1,889.3
Z2	Loading length behind rear seats	973.6
Z 3	Height under rear shelf	365.5
Minimal boot volume (2 nd row unfolded) dm ³ VDA:		498
Maximal boot volume (2 nd row folded) dm³ VDA:		1,706